High Performance, High Precision
Surface Mount 0603 Capacitor
HPC0603A
Vishay
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: siliconRFcap@vishay.com Document Number: 10137
18 Revision: 16-Dec-08
Not for new designs, this product will be discontinued soon
FEATURES

± 0.05 pF ± 0.10 pF ± 0.25 pF ± 1 % ± 2 % ± 5 %
* Pb containing terminations are not RoHS compliant, exemptions may apply.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HPC 0603 A 100 G X X T5 XX
MODEL SIZE TYPE CAPACITANCE VALUE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING SPECIAL
ENGINEERING
CONTROL
CODE
The first two digits are
significant, the third is
a multiplier. An “R”
indicates a decimal
point.
Examples: 101 = 100 pF
4R7 = 4.7 pF
see chart X = Tin/Lead
termination
W = Lead (Pb)-free
termination
2 = 4 V
1 = 6 V
Z = 10 V
Y = 16 V
X = 25 V
M = 50 V
L = 100 V
T5 = 5000 pcs
tape and reel
T1 = 1000 pcs
tape and reel
Leave blank
when no special
requirements
apply
“W” terminations preferred.
“See Part Numbering System, Document 10147, for complete explanations.”
Available
Pb-free
RoHS*
COMPLIANT
HPC0603A
High Performance, High Precision
Surface Mount 0603 Capacitor
Vishay
Document Number: 10137 For technical questions, contact: siliconRFcap@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 16-Dec-08 19
Not for new designs, this product will be discontinued soon
L
T
B
A
W
C
DIMENSIONS
DIMENSION INCHES MILLIMETERS
L 0.063 ± 0.002 1.60 ± 0.05
W 0.031 ± 0.002 0.80 ± 0.05
T 0.022 ± 0.002 0.56 ± 0.05
A 0.008 ± 0.002 0.20 ± 0.05
B 0.049 ± 0.002 1.24 ± 0.05
For PCB pad design please see assembly/reflow recommendations document 10125. C 0.025 ± 0.002 0.64 ± 0.05
Note
1. Consult factory for 0.1 pF through 0.7 pF
CAPACITANCE RANGE AND VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE (pF) CAPACITANCE CODE VOLTAGE RATING & VOLTAGE CODE
100 V 50 V 25 V 16 V 10 V 6 V 4 V
CODE: CODE: CODE: CODE: CODE: CODE: CODE:
0.8 0R8 L M X Y Z 1 2
0.9 0R9 M X Y Z 1 2
1.0 1R0 L M X Y Z 1 2
1.2 1R2 L M X Y Z 1 2